% of

Debt Investments
% of
NAV

B 22,657 6% 3%

B- 37,074 11% 4%

CCC+ 231,911 67% 25%

CCC 36,319 10% 4%

CCC- 9,575 3% 1%

N/R (not currently rated by S&P) 9,212 3% 1%

Total 346,748 100% 38%

The Investment Manager also reviews the debt investments’ industry sector concentration. As at 31 December 2015, the Company was
exposed to concentration risk in the following industry sectors:

31 December 2015
€’000

% of
Debt Investments

% of
NAV

Tech & Telco  114,245 33% 12%

Services  76,363 22% 8%

Consumer  104,971 30% 11%

Healthcare 51,169 15% 7%

Total  346,748 100% 38%

100 101 Our fi nances / Financial information

Notes to the fi nancial statements continued

O
ur

 p
o
rt

fo
lio

M
ar

ke
t o

ve
rv

ie
w

an

d
ou

tlo
ok

4

O
ur

 g
ov

er
n
an

ce

5

6

S
h
ar

eh
o
ld

er

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

3

2

O
ur

 fi
n
an

ce
s

O
ur

 b
us

in
es

s

1

Apax Global Alpha Limited / Annual Report and Accounts

14 Financial risk management (continued)
Price risk (continued)
The table below refl ects the sensitivity of price risk to the Derived Investments and the impact on NAV:

31 December 2015

Base Case
€’000

Bull Case (+20%)
€’000

Bear Case (-20%)
€’000

Investments  441,148  529,378  352,918
Change in NAV 9.4% -9.4%
Change in total income 143.9% -143.9%
Change in profit for the period 177.3% -177.3%

(b)  Currency risk
The Company is exposed to currency risk on those investments, cash, interest receivable and other non-current assets which are
denominated in a currency other than the Company’s functional currency, which is the Euro. The Company does not hedge the
currency exposure related to its investments. The Company regards its exposure to exchange rate changes on the underlying
investments as part of its overall investment return and does not seek to mitigate that risk through the use of fi nancial derivatives. The
Company is also exposed to currency risk on fees which are denominated in a currency other than the Company functional currency.